FLORIDA STATE UNIVERSITY .
SPORTS INFORMATION ==

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: April 7, 2002

FLORIDA STATE WOMEN’S GOLF TEAM WINS FLORIDA/RYDER COLLEGIATE CHAMPIONSHIFP

MIAM! LAKES, Fla. — The Florida State women’s golf team won the team title at the Ryder/Florida Collegiate
Championship and Seminole All-America candidate Kristin Tamulis earned the best finish of her career as she came in second
place in the individual standings. The Seminoles captured the team title for the second time in the last four seasons as they
finished 11 strokes ahead of the defending tournament champion Florida Gators. Tamulis registered a 74 on Sunday, including a
one-under par 35 on the back nine, to pull within one stroke of the lead but was unable to catch Miami’s Camilla Hilland who
earned medallist honors for the tournament.

The victory marked the first team title for the Seminoles since winning the Ryder/Florida Collegiate Championship in
1998. It also marked the third time in the 19-year history of the tournament the Seminoles have claimed the state championship.
It was the 15" team title for Debbie Dillman, the Seminoles’ head coach.

“We are obviously excited and I am very happy for the players,” said Dillman shortly after the conclusion of Sunday’s
third and final round. *“We have very good players on this team who have the ability to win. This win can be a springboard for
us as we head into the Atlantic Coast Conference championship and hopefully into the postseason beyond that.”

Florida State defeated second place Florida by 11 strokes in the final team standings. During the tournament, the
Seminoles carded the best team score in the first round and the second best team scores in both the second and third rounds.

Tamulis (Naples, Fla.) earned a career-best tying second place finish for the second time in her career. She also

finished second at the Hatter Fall Classic during the fall 2001 season. It also marked the third consecutive top 10 finish for the

: junior. Her three-round tournament score of 220 is tied for the second best of her career and marks the second time in two weeks
C she has scored a 220.

Seminole senior Alison Zimmer (Tallahassee, Fla.) earned her first carcer top-10 finish as she finished in a tie for fifth
place with Andrea Vander Lende of Florida. Zimmer finished with a career-best tournament score of 225 after tying her career-
best single-round scored with a 72 in the second round.

Sophomore Katie Quinney {Atlantic Beach, Fla.) finished in seventh place to mark the best finish of her Seminole
career. She finished in a tie for sixth place at the Butler North/South Intercollegiate as a freshman at Jacksonville University
during the spring of 2001, Quinney’s 228 tournament score marked the best of her career.

Sophomores Alisen Curdt (St. Louis, Mo.) and Carrie Sordel (Windermere, Fla.) also played well for Florida State.
Curdt finished in a career-best tied for 14M-place and Sordel helped the Seminoles win the event with a three-over par 75 in
Sunday’s third round.

Ryder/Florida Collegiate Championship/April 5-7, 2002
Don Shuila’s Golf Resort/Miami Lakes, Fla. (Individual Results — Final)

1/13 Florida State 293 300 307 200 +36
2 Kristin Tamulis 71 75 74 220 +4
Ts. Alison Zimmer 73 72 30 225 +9
7. Katie Quinney 72 77 79 228 +12
T14, Alison Curdt 77 76 79 232 +16
T23. Carrie Sordel 78 23 75 236 +20

Ryder/Florida Collegiate Championship/April 5-7, 2002
Don Shula’s Golf Resort/Miami Lakes, Fla. (Team Results — Final)

1. Florida State 900 8. Florida International 964
2. Florida 911 9. Barry 981
3. South Florida 918 10. Rollins 983
) 4, Miami 930 11. Stetson 996
C : 5. Florida Atfantic 940 12. Jacksonville 1,011
6. UCF 945 13. Lynn 1,014
7. Florida Southern 947

--www.seminoles.com--

Moore Athletic Center * P.Ow.ﬁBox 2195 + Tallahassee, Florida 32316
Phone: (850) 644-1403 = Fax: (850) 644-3820
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Dates:

School

Florida State Univ.

Flerida, U. of
So. Florida, U. of
Miami, U. of

Florida Atlantic U.

UCF

Florida Southern
Fla. International
Barry University
Rollins College
Stetson University
Jacksonville Univ.
Lynn University

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, BAll Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores,

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes,
04/05 - 04/07

FL

(Today:04-07-2002)

Par: 72

Yardage: 6317
Scores
293 300 307
305 294 312
309 303 306
311 301 318
304 317 319
316 311 318
321 314 312
317 323 324
331 322 328
329 328 326
332 328 336
338 323 349
341 333 340

900
911
918
930
940
945
947
964
981
983
996
1011
1014

SCORING SYSTEM

and More:

+36
+47
+54
+66
+76
+81
+83
+100
+117
+11¢
+132
+147
+150

www . GOLFSTAT . COM



C

FINAL RESULTS

Fin

12

14

16

19

21

23

25

28

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch

Don Shula's Golf Rescort Miami Lakes, FL

Dates:

Name
Camilla Hilland

Kristin Tamulis

Jeanne Cho

Jessica Polus

Alison Zimmer

Andrea Vander Lende

Katie Quinney

Tina Miller
Olivia Hartley
Jazmin Cataldo
Kelly Martin

Whitney Code
Fany Schaeffer

Jill Crowe
Alison Curdt

Rachel Bell
Brittany Straza
Natalie Nawvarro

Samantha Maust
Freddie Seeholzer

Federica Piovano
Jameica Duncombe

Noel Bishop
Carrie Sordel

Katie Ruhe
Sarah Coleson
Liz Stuart

Melissa Holland
Courtney Burdick
Kim Tudor

04/05 - 04/07

Par:
Yardage:

School
Miami

Florida St
Florida
FLA Atlan.

Florida St
Florida

Florida St

Miami

UCF

Mizmi

So Florida

Florida
So Flerida

So Florida
Florida St

Fl. South.
Florida
FLA Atlan.

Stetson
Rollins

UCF
So Florida

Barry (F1)
Florida 5t

So Florida
Fl. Scuth.
Fla. Int.

Jack'ville
Fla. Int.
UcCF

(Today:04-07-2002)

72
6317
Scores

70 70 79 218
71 75 T4 220
74 73 76 223
69 17 78 224
73 72 gC 225
76 74 75 225
72 77 79 228
76 74 80 230
75 79 16 230
78 76 76 230
77 76 77 230
80 71 80 231
86 75 70 231
77 70 79 232
77 76 79 232
T6 81 76 233
75 76 g2 233
75 75 83 233
79 17 78 234
77 77 80 234
79 77 79 235
T4 78 83 235
77 81 78 236
78 83 75 236
81 76 80 237
82 78 77 237
80 79 78 237
84 74 80 238
77 81 80 238
B4 75 79 238

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C)

2001, All Rights Reserved,

Golfstat

+3

+4

+7

+8

+9
+9

+12

+14
+14
+14
+14

+15
+15

+16
+16

+17
+17
+17

+18
+18

+19
+19

+20
+20

+21
+21
+21

+22
+22
+22



Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch

(j FINAL RESULTS
Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes, FL

Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 (Today:04-07-2002)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6317
Fin. Name School Scores

31 Jana Peterkova Fl. South. 82 78 80 240 +24
Lisa Ball Fl. South. 81 77 82 240 424

33 Amanda Dick Florida 80 80 81l 241 425
Judy Street Barry (Fl) 79 79 83 241 +25
Kathryn Crowley Stetson 79 79 83 241 +25

36 Jessica Carafiello FLA Atlan. g8l 87 76 244 428
37 Jennifer Beames Rollins 85 78 g2 245 429
Laura Leocne Fla. Int. 83 81 81 245 +29

39 Sarah Greene UCF 82 80 84 246 +30
40 Jackie Lucas FLA Atlan. 79 86 82 247 431
Heidi Van Korff FLA Atlan. 82 79 86 247 +31

42 Courtney Krell Lynn 83 83 82 248  +32
43 Emily Tankey Fl. Scuth. 82 88 79 249 +33
(i? 44 Winnie Dorminey Jack'ville 82 81 87 250 +34
45 Kara Hutton Barry (F1) 86 80 85 251 +35
Andrea Sarratt Fla. Int. 77 82 92 251 +35
Danielle Lunger Rollins 85 86 80 251 +35

48 Anna Green Ucr 80 87 85 252 +36
49 Renee Trudeau Barry (F1) a9 82 a2z 253 437
Michele Miller Miami 89 81 g3 253 +37

51 Jennifer Ayers Rollins 83 87 84 254 438
52 Veronica Maldonado Lynn 86 81 88 255 +39
53 Pamela Shelly Jack'ville 84 82 9c 256 +40
54 Esther Lee Lynn 85 87 85 257 +41i
55 Courtnay Montgomery Lynn 89 84 86 259 +43
Jenny Moss Lynn 87 85 87 259  +43
Lauren Jackson Stetson 88 83 88 259 +43

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
(; COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www, GOLFSTAT . COM



(j FINAL RESULTS Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
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Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes, FL
Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 {Today:04-07-2002)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6317

Name School Scores

Sarah Wieneke Stetson 86 89 87 262
Cindy Pilat Fla. Int. 92 85 85 262
Kerri Breslin Rollins 84 S0 89 263
Krysten Yeomans Jack'ville a9 86 92 267
Ava Lee Miami 87 88 96 271
Amanda Grigoriou Jack'ville 96 59 93 288
Ellen Dow Barry (Fl) 98 94 96 288
Laura Claps Stetson 92 89 WD

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT.COM
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Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes, FL

Check out Stats,

Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 {Today:04-07-2002)
Par: 72
Yardage: 6317
School Scores
Florida State Univ. 293 300 307 900
Kristin Tamulis 71 75 74 220
Alison Zimmer 73 72 80 225
Katie Quinney 72 77 79 228
Alison Curdt 77 76 79 232
Carrie Sordel 78 B3 75 236
Florida, U. of 305 294 312 211
Jeanne Cho 74 73 76 223
Andrea Vander Lende 76 74 75 225
Whitney Code 80 71 80 231
Brittany Straza 75 76 82 233
Amanda Dick 80 80 g1 241
So. Florida, U. of 309 303 306 918
Kelly Martin 77 76 77 230
Fany Schaeffer 86 75 70 231
Jill Crowe 77 76 79 232
Jameica Duncombe 74 78 83 235
Katie Ruhe 81 76 80 237
Miami, U. of 311 301 318 930
Camilla Hilland 70 70 79 219
Tina Miller 76 74 80 230
Jazmin Cataldo 78 76 76 230
Michele Miller 89 81 83 253
Ava Lee 87 88 86 271
Florida Atlantic U. 304 317 319 940
Jessica Polus 69 77 78 224
Natalie Navarro 75 75 83 233
Jessica Carafiello 81 87 76 244
Jackie Lucas 79 86 a2 247
Heidi Van Korff 82 79 86 247
UCF 316 311 318 945
Olivia Hartley 75 79 76 230
Federica Piovano 79 77 79 235
Kim Tudor 84 15 79 238
Sarah Greene 82 80 84 246
Anna Green 80 87 85 252

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

COPYRIGHT (C)

Scores,

and More:

2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

www.GOLFSTAT . COM
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Ryder Florida Women's Coll.

Ch

Don Shula's Golf Resort Miami Lakes, FL
04/05 - 04/07

Dates:

School

Florida Southern
Rachel Bell
Sarah Colescn
Jana Peterkova
Lisa Ball
Emily Tankey

Fla. International
Liz Stuart
Courtney Burdick
Laura Leocone
Andrea Sarratt
Cindy Pilat

Barry University
Neoel Bishop
Judy Street
Kara Hutton
Renee Trudeau
Ellen Dow

Rollins College
Freddie Seeholzer
Jennifer Beames
Danielle Lunger
Jennifer Ayers
Kerri Breslin

Stetson University
Samantha Maust
Kathryn Crowley
Lauren Jackson
Sarah Wieneke
Laura Claps

Jacksonville Univ.
Melissa Holland
Winnie Dorminey
Pamela Shelly
Krysten Yeomans
Amanda Grigoriou

(Today:04-07-2002)

Par: 72
Yardage: 6317
Scores
321 314 312
76 81 76
82 78 77
82 78 80
g1 77 82
82 88 79
317 323 324
g0 79 78
77 81 80
83 a1 81
77 g2 92
82 85 85
331 322 328
77 81 78
79 79 83
86 80 85
89 82 82
98 94 26
329 328 326
77 77 g0
85 78 82
85 86 80
83 87 g4
84 90 89
332 328 336
79 17 78
79 79 83
88 83 88
86 89 87
92 89 WD
339 323 349
g4 74 80
82 81 87
84 82 90
859 86 92
96 99 93

947
233
237
240
240
249

964
237
238
245
251
262

%81
236
241
251
253
288

983
234
245
251
254
263

996
234
241
259
262

1011
238
250
256
267
288

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C} 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Scores,

and More:

www.GCOLESTAT . COM



FINAL RESUDLTS Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Don Shula's Goif Resort Miami Lakes, FL
Dates: 04/05 - 04/07 (Today:04-07-2002}
Par: 72
Yardage: 6317

Fin. School Scores
13 Lynn University 341 333 340 1014
42 Courtney Krell 83 83 82 248
52 Veronica Maldonado 86 81 88 255
54 Esther Lee 85 87 85 257
T 55 Courtnay Montgomery 89 84 86 259
T 55 Jenny Moss 87 85 87 259

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT {C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: wiww . GOLESTAT . COM



Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Course Scoring Summary
Date Printed: 04-07-2002
Course # 1

Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total
1 4 374 4.82 4.58 4.81 4.74
2 4 355 4.55 4.57 4.11 4.41
3 3 163 3.35 3.51 3.84 3.57
4 4 374 4.46 4.55 4.78 4.60
5 3 145 3.26 3.57 3.55 3.46
0 4 305 4.48 4.08 4.55 4.37
7 5 540 5.52 5.29 5.39 5.40
8 4 353 4.58 4,40 4.30 4.43
9 5 523 5.60 5.38 5.45 5.48

10 4 338 4.55 4.78 4.64 4.66
11 4 367 4,54 4.62 4.81 4.65
12 5 507 5.09 5.08 5.19 5.12
13 3 181 4.08 3.80 3.83 3.50
14 4 355 4.62 4.42 4,61 4.55
15 4 349 4,58 4.49 4,63 4.57
le 5 528 5.45 5.31 5.28 5.35
17 3 164 3.37 3.58 3.70 3.55
18 4 396 4.34 4.48 4,52 4.44
Total 72 6317 81.25 80.49 81.98 81.24
Dk. Db.

Hole Par Yards Eagle FEagle Birds Par Bogey Bogey Other
1 4 374 6 78 79 25 6
2 4 355 11 112 54 14 3
3 3 163 10 87 76 19 2
4 4 374 9 B4 80 18 3
5 3 145 10 109 57 i3 5
6 4 305 24 96 56 15 3
7 5 540 19 106 49 15 5
8 4 353 12 102 67 11 2
9 5 523 16 93 65 17 3

10 4 338 7 84 72 30 1
11 4 367 8 86 74 18 8
12 5 507 32 117 37 6 2
13 3 181 7 57 90 30 10
14 4 355 11 95 69 11 8
15 4 349 14 95 58 18 9
1s 5 528 27 97 52 14 4
17 3 164 7 91 79 16 1
18 4 396 15 104 56 14 5
Total 72 6317 245 1693 1170 304 80

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www.GOLFSTAT . COM



Alison Curdt
Jeanne Cho
Camilla Hilland
Noel Bishcp
Andrea Vander Lende
Alison Zinmmer
Kristin Tamulis
Jazmin Cataldo
Tina Miller
Fany Schaeffer
Samantha Maust
Natalie Navarroc
Jessica Pclus
Jessica Carafiello
A Group Tied at

Kristin Tamulis
Camilla Hilland
Jessica Polus
Alison Zimmer
Jeanne Cho
Andrea Vander Lende
Katie Quinney
Olivia Hartley
Brittany Straza
Tina Miller
Whitney Code
Samantha Maust

A Group Tied at

Federica Piovano
Carrie Sordel
Kelly Martin
Jill Crowe
Neoel Bishop
Clivia Hartley
Kristin Tamulis
Alison Curdt
Camilla Hilland
Freddie Seeholzer
Brittany Straza
Jeanne Cho
Whitney Code
Sarah Ccleson

A Group Tied at

Ryder Florida Women's Coll. Ch
Statistical Player Leaders
Date Printed: 04-07-2002

PAR 3 SCORING

Florida St
Flcrida
Miami
Barry (F1i)
Fleorida
Flerida St
Flocrida St
Miami
Miami

So Florida
Stetscn
FLA Atlan.
FLA Atlan.
FLA Atlan.

PAR 4
Florida St
Miami
FLA Atlan.
Florida St
Florida
Florida
Florida St
UCF
Florida
Miami
Florida
Stetson

PAR 5
UcCr
Florida St
So Florida
S0 Florida
Barry (F1l)
UCF
Flcrida St
Florida St
Miami
Rellins
Florida
Florida
Florida
Fl. South,
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SCORING
.03
.07
.10
.13
.17
.17
.20
.23
.23
.23
.27
.27
.30

4
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SCORING
.75
.83
.83
.83
.83
.92
.92
.92
.92
.92
.00
.00
.00
.00
.08

GO0 L0 O LD s s s o s o s i b

.08
W17
.17
.17
.25
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.33
.42

+1
+2
+2
+2
+3
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+4
+5

+1
+2
+3
+4
+5
+5
+6
+7
+7
+7
+8
+8
+9

-3
-2
-2
-2

+1

Federica Piovano
Kristin Tamulis
Kelly Martin
Camilla Hilland
Carrie Sordel
Samantha Maust
Katie Quinney
Alison Zimmer
Olivia Hartley
Noel Bishop

Fany Schaeffer
Katie Ruhe
Freddie Seecholzer
Jeanne Cheo
Alison Curdt

Andrea Vander Lende
Jessica Polus
Camilla Hilland
Jeanne Cho

Tina Miller

Jana Peterkova
Fany Schaeffer
Rachel Bell

Jill Crowe
Jameica Duncombe
Kristin Tamulis
Olivia Hartley
Lisa Ball
Natalie Navarro
Katie Quinney

GOLEFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat

EAGLES

BIRDIES

UCF
Florida St
So Florida
Miamd,
Florida St
Stetson
Florida St
Florida 3t
Ucr

Barry (F1}
So Florida
So Florida
Rollins
Florida
Florida St

PARS

Florida
FLA Atlan.
Miami
Florida
Miami

Fl. South.
So Florida
Fl. Scuth.
5S¢ Florida
S50 Florida
Florida St
uce

Fl. South.
FLA Atlan,
Florida St

1
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41
37
37
37
35
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32



Ryder Florida Women's Coll.
Statistical Team Leaders
Date Printed: 04-07-2002

PAR 3 SCORING

Florida State Univ. 3.37 +22
Florida, U. of 3.48 +29
Florida Atlantic U. 3.55 +33
Miami, U. of 3.57 +34
So. Florida, U. of 3.57 +34
UCF 3.58 435
Florida Southern 3.58 435
Barry University 3.63 +38
Stetson University .64 +36
Fla. International 3.68 +41
Lynn University 3.73 +44
Rollins College 3.75 +45
Jacksonville Univ. 3.92 +55

PAR 4 SCORING
Florida, U. of 4.27 +40

Florida State Univ. 4,27 +41
So. Florida, U. of 4.34 +51
" Florida Atlantic U. 4.45 +67
Miami, U. of 4.45 +68
Florida Southern 4.47 +71
uce 4,51 477
Fla. International 4.59 +89
Rollins College 4.66 +99
Barry University 4,73 +109
Stetson University 4.74 +104
Lynn University 4.77 +115
Jacksonville Univ. 4.79 +119

PAR 5 SCORING

Florida State Uniwv. 4.97 -2
So. Florida, U. of 5.00 E
Florida, U. of 5.07 +4
UCF 5.15 +9
Florida Southern 5.22 +13
Florida Atlantic U. 5.25 +15
Miami, U. of 5.35 +21
Fla. International 5.38 +23
Rollins College 5.38 +23
Stetson University 5.52 +29
Lynn University 5.65 +39
Barry University 5.70 +42
Jacksonville Univ. 5.75 +45

Ch

EAGLES

BIRDIES
Florida State Univ. 37
Ucr 29
So. Florida, U. of 27
Miami, U. of 22
Florida, U. of 20
Rollins College 18
Fla. International i7
Barry University 14
Florida Atlantic U. 14
Stetson University 14
Florida Southern 13
Jacksonville Univ. 13
Lynn University 7

PARS
Florida, U. of 170
Florida Atlantic U. 155
Florida Southern 152
So. Florida, U. of 152
Florida State Univwv. 1.50
Miami, U. of 141
UCF 128
Fla. International 125
Rollins College 116
Barry University 109
Lynn University 102
Stetscn University 101
Jacksonville Univ. 92

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat



